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Meeting :WC PRIMARY SCHOOLS ATHLETICS T & F CHAMPIONSHIPS
2024/03/09  at  DAL JOSAPHAT STADIUM, PAARL

Start sheets (All Events)
Final Girls 12 LongJump Pit:A 09:00:00 1

WCPS:  1.54  (KARMI-KARSTEN, WP, 2022)

1 VOSLOO  LEA WP

2 HENDRICKS  ALRISHA EDEN

3 ROBBETSE  ELBA BOLAND

4 ADAMSON  LAMICAH WP

5 KRIGE  ANNA WP

6 KOTZE  MILAN EDEN

7 ARRIES  NIKEATE BOLAND

8 KLAASEN  KRISTEN BOLAND

9 BOOYSEN  JUNITA EDEN

10 MARTIN  SKYLAH WP

11 JANSE VAN NOORDWYK  MIA BOLAND

Final Boys 12 LongJump Pit:B 09:00:00 2

WCPS:  5.67  (JODY-ENGELBRECHT, BOLAND, 2020)

1 ZEPE  AVUKILE WP

2 SMIT  TYLOR EDEN

3 NEL  AJANDA BOLAND

4 SCHOLTZ  JAYWIN EDEN

5 SERFONTEIN  WEHAN EDEN

6 BOLANI  LIKHUMA BOLAND

7 WILLIAMS (S)  NASHWIN WP

8 THENGA  KULE WP

9 HENDRIKS  SILVINO CENTRAL KAROO

10 BASSON  NICOLAAS BOLAND

11 LATEGAN  VICTOR BOLAND

12 PANZU  EMMAUELMUKANYA WP

Final Girls 11 Shotput Pit:A 09:00:00 32kg

WCPS:  12.08  (MILA-UECKERMAN, WP, 2019)

1 FOURIE  MILAN WP

2 NINGI  AMYOLI EDEN

3 BASSON  ANIKA BOLAND

4 DIRKSE SCHALKWYK  JONEL WP

5 PRETORIUS  DONNA WP

6 OOSTHUIZEN  LUKA BOLAND

7 HAASBROEK  ARIELLA EDEN

8 SCHUTTE  MIANE EDEN

9 LANS  NIANé BOLAND

10 LE ROUX  MICAH WP

11 LOMBAARD  MELANIE BOLAND
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Final Boys 11 Shotput Pit:B 09:00:00 42kg

WCPS:  12.20  (DEE-EM-DE KOCK, BOLAND , 2019)

1 LAUBSCHER  JEAN WP

2 DU PREEZ  JEAN BOLAND

3 DE JAGER  PAYTON BOLAND

4 VAN WYK  JACQUES EDEN

5 KLEIN  GEO BOLAND

6 VAN DER MESCHT  MARCUS CENTRAL KAROO

7 MCLACHLAN  XEN WP

8 KRIGE  LEO-CONNOR WP

9 LOTTER  JOHANNES BOLAND

10 HYOKA  PRUNELLE WP

11 HAASBROEK  WANRU EDEN

12 FOURIE  HERCU EDEN

Final Boys 13 Javelin 09:00:00 5600g

WCPS:  47.31  (RUBEN-VAN DER MERWE, BOLAND, 2020)

1 LOUW  WASHE EDEN

2 FALCH  ERICH EDEN

3 LATEGAN  LIHAN EDEN

4 BEZUIDENHOUT  JEAN WP

5 O SHEA  CARLO WP

6 FOUCHE  GEON BOLAND

7 DU PLESSIS  JOSUA BOLAND

8 WESSELS  WIEHAN BOLAND

9 SWARTZ  LANZO BOLAND

10 VAN NIEKERK  ADRIAN WP

11 GENADE  EBEN WP

Final Girls 10 HighJump Pit:A 09:00:00 6

WCPS:  1.29  (MIA-NOORDWYK, BOLAND, 2022)

1 V D HEERVER  KARI WP

2 BESTER  ANE EDEN

3 DAVIDS  MIA JAY WP

4 THEART  IMKE EDEN

5 VAN WYK  AURIA WP

6 HOLDEN-MANZ  HIRO BOLAND

7 DE VILLIERS  GARDIELLE WP

8 ANKER  LIENKE EDEN

Final Boys 10 HighJump Pit:B 09:00:00 7

WCPS:  1.42  (NIICOLAAS-BASSON, BOLAND, 2022)

1 DE NECKER  PIETER BOLAND

2 DE LA GUERRA  ZAK WP

3 TANJE  M EDEN
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4 ECHI  ISIAN NKE EDEN

5 MUKEBA  NKUADI WP

6 VRAAGOM  JURGEN BOLAND

7 VAALTYN  MIGUEL BOLAND

8 FRANCIS  ALIMASIE WP

9 HAARHOFF  ZACH WP

10 TOME  SION EDEN

11 FOURIE  TIAAN BOLAND

12 KRUGER  KEAN BOLAND

Final Girls 13 Discus 09:00:00 80.75kg

WCPS:  36.83  (LISA-TERBLANCHE, WP, 2019)

1 SMIT  LEA WP

2 MCALPINE  MARIKé-MARI BOLAND

3 JANSE VAN RENSBURG  MIEKE BOLAND

4 BOSMAN  ANDREA WP

5 OELOFSE  KARLIEN EDEN

6 SCHOEMAN  ELLENE EDEN

7 LAMBRECHT  MONIQUE WP

8 WOLFAARDT  MARIA EDEN

9 COETZEE  LIANé BOLAND

10 ROUX  MIEKE BOLAND

11 FOURIE  CHANE WP

Heat 1 of 2  Boys 10 70m Hurdles 09:00:00 9

WCPS:  11.80  (LIAM-KRIEK, BOLAND, 2023)

2 NKALITSHANA  LANGE EDEN

3 VAN DEVENTER  RENIER WP

4 OELOFSE  JEAN WP

5 SAMSODIEN  AMIR EDEN

6 RAYNERS  MEEKAEEL WP

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 10 70m Hurdles 09:00:00 9

WCPS:  11.80  (LIAM-KRIEK, BOLAND, 2023)

2 DE NECKER  PIETER BOLAND

3 JANSE VAN NOORDWYK  MARCO BOLAND

4 WALTERS  ADRIAAN BOLAND

5 VISSER  WILLEM BOLAND

6 WEYER  AJ WP

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 10 70m Hurdles 09:05:00 10

WCPS:  12.04  (MIA-NOORDWYK, BOLAND, 2022)

2 KAMFER  CHEVERONICA EDEN

3 V D HEERVER  KARI WP

4 MCDONALD  LIANY BOLAND

5 GORDON  AVA BOLAND
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6 FORTUIN  CADY BOLAND

Heat 2 of 2  Girls 10 70m Hurdles 09:05:00 10

WCPS:  12.04  (MIA-NOORDWYK, BOLAND, 2022)

2 GABIER  SAFIA WP

3 MASTENBROEK  SAKIA WP

4 OLIPHANT  GRAYSON WP

5 VAN ZYL  ANABELLE EDEN

6 CRAFFORD  KARLIEN BOLAND

Heat 1 of 2  Boys 11 70m Hurdles 09:10:00 1168cm

WCPS:  11.13  (LUAN-GILIOMEE, BOLAND, 2017)

2 LUKAS  QUENWIN BOLAND

3 PAULSE  LEZARIO WP

4 VAN ZYL  LUAN EDEN

5 BOTHA  DIAN WP

6 OOSTHUIZEN  MAX WP

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 11 70m Hurdles 09:10:00 1168cm

WCPS:  11.13  (LUAN-GILIOMEE, BOLAND, 2017)

2 LE GRANGE  HANDRE BOLAND

3 KRIEK  LIAM BOLAND

4 SCHOEMAN  PETRUS WP

5 TITUS  LYLE EDEN

6 SWANEVELDER  CILLIERS BOLAND

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 11 70m Hurdles 09:15:00 1268cm

WCPS:  11.41  (MIA-JANSE VAN NOORDWYK, BOLAND, 2023)

2 SAMEULS  ALCKA BOLAND

3 NIEWENHUYS  MINKE EDEN

4 WOUTERS  AMELIE WP

5 GEORGE  ZETA BOLAND

6 AGHA  CHIOMA WP

Heat 2 of 2  Girls 11 70m Hurdles 09:15:00 1268cm

WCPS:  11.41  (MIA-JANSE VAN NOORDWYK, BOLAND, 2023)

2 VAN DE WAL  DINE WP

3 DOUBELL  ISABELLA WP

4 NDLOVU  MBALENHLE BOLAND

5 DOYER  AMORIE BOLAND

6 SCHUTTE  MIANE EDEN

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 12 75m Hurdles 09:20:00 1368cm

WCPS:  11.60  (ILKE-STOCKIGT, WP, 2022)

2 JANSE VAN NOORDWYK  MIA BOLAND

3 KRIGE  ANNA WP
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4 ARRIES  NIKEATE BOLAND

5 BARNARD  KAITLIN BOLAND

6 DU PLESSIS  ANJA WP

Heat 2 of 2  Girls 12 75m Hurdles 09:20:00 1368cm

WCPS:  11.60  (ILKE-STOCKIGT, WP, 2022)

2 ABONGILE  XOTYENI WP

3 SWANEPOEL  JAMIE EDEN

4 MINNAR  LARA WP

5 KLAASEN  KRISTEN BOLAND

6 VAN DER VYVER  ZANI EDEN

Heat 1 of 2  Boys 12 75m Hurdles 09:25:00 1476.2cm

WCPS:  11.50  (JENO-JACOBS, BOLAND, 2023)

2 THEUNIS  SETH WP

3 JOUBERT  JANCO EDEN

4 BASSON  NICOLAAS BOLAND

5 FOURIE  LEANDER EDEN

6 BOLANI  LIKHUMA BOLAND

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 12 75m Hurdles 09:25:00 1476.2cm

WCPS:  11.50  (JENO-JACOBS, BOLAND, 2023)

2 ENGELBRECHT  CONRAD BOLAND

3 PRETORUIS  ETIENNE WP

4 JANTJIES  TYLER-JUDE WP

5 CONRADIE  CORNE WP

6 COETZEE  RUDI BOLAND

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 13 75m Hurdles 09:30:00 1576.2cm

WCPS:  11.79  (JO-EKE-HAAS, BOLAND, 2018)

2 LEOTTA  CHIARA WP

3 VAN EEDEN  NINA WP

4 DU PLESSIS  BELLA EDEN

5 BUITENDAG  CARLA EDEN

6 ROUX  IMKE WP

7 DU PLESSIS  ANNEMIE BOLAND

Heat 2 of 2  Girls 13 75m Hurdles 09:30:00 1576.2cm

WCPS:  11.79  (JO-EKE-HAAS, BOLAND, 2018)

2 SWART  AIMéE BOLAND

3 BARNARD  NIKA WP

4 WALTERS  HAYLEE EDEN

5 BOOYSEN  ELIZABETH BOLAND

6 STEMMET  BLANCA BOLAND
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Heat 1 of 2  Boys 13 80m Hurdles 09:35:00 1676.2cm

WCPS:  11.34  (ASHTON-VERMEULEN, BOLAND, 2022)

2 BOTHA  VILJOEN WP

3 WELSH  CALEB BOLAND

4 VERMEULEN  MUJAHIED WP

5 BARON  DURAN BOLAND

6 GILIOMEE  RUBEN BOLAND

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 13 80m Hurdles 09:35:00 1676.2cm

WCPS:  11.34  (ASHTON-VERMEULEN, BOLAND, 2022)

2 MOHAPI  THATO EDEN

3 DANIELS  REAGEN BOLAND

4 NYASHANU  SOLOMON WP

5 ABRAHAMS  EBRAHIM WP

6 STRYDOM  CB EDEN

Final Boys 10 1200m 09:40:00 17

WCPS:  3:51.97  (JOHANNES-LE ROUX, BOLAND , 2020)

1 SMITH  LOUIS WP

2 SPIES  JUDAH EDEN

3 MALGAS  JOSHWIN CENTRAL KAROO

4 STEYN  JUNIOR CENTRAL KAROO

5 MARCH  SAMRIN BOLAND

6 FAROA  MANUSHIO CENTRAL KAROO

7 JOYCE  GUY WP

8 STEYN  DANIEL BOLAND

9 ANDREW  JUSTIN BOLAND

10 WITBOOI  WALE BOLAND

11 SAAYMAN  EUGENE EDEN

12 PIENAAR  RUBEN WP

13 KUHN  ADRIAN WP

Final Girls 10 1200m 09:46:00 18

WCPS:  4:03.64  (SUNAY-VAN WYK, EDEN, 2020)

1 WILLIAMS  JADINE BOLAND

2 THERON  OLIVIA WP

3 VILJOEN  EMMA WP

4 FAROA  MONIQUE BOLAND

5 DE WET  NICA BOLAND

6 WILLEMSE  DEVENIQUE CENTRAL KAROO

7 MARITZ  LIZE-MARIE BOLAND

8 LOURENS  HELENA EDEN

9 BOTHA  CARMELITHA WP

10 GOLIATH  EVERNICIA EDEN

11 STRYDOM  MARLI WP
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Final Boys 11 1200m 09:52:00 19

WCPS:  3:39.02  (JAC-DU PLESSIS, EDEN, 2020)

1 CLAASSEN  ANTHEO EDEN

2 PRETORIUS  JOHN BOLAND

3 FAROA  MAURICE CENTRAL KAROO

4 PHILLIPS  CLINTON BOLAND

5 JOHANNES  CHRISTIANO CENTRAL KAROO

6 MASTENBROEK  TIAAN WP

7 TAFEL  ZESARIO WP

8 PEKEUR  CAYDEN BOLAND

9 BROWN  LUKE WP

10 MATTHEWS  CALEB EDEN

11 CHRISTOFFELS  COLBIN WP

12 LEWIS  XAVIER BOLAND

13 GROBLER  JACOBUS BOLAND

Final Girls 11 1200m 09:58:00 20

WCPS:  3:52.02  (ANGELL-PHOLMAN, BOLAND, 2023)

1 BOTHA  SUSANNA BOLAND

2 ARRIES  LAYLA CENTRAL KAROO

3 KANNEMEYER  ZARA WP

4 BROWN  LEAH EDEN

5 VAN WYK  AMY BOLAND

6 BURKE  JULIE WP

7 AFRIKA  ASHAAN CENTRAL KAROO

8 VAN WYK  ELCAYDIHA EDEN

9 AUCAMP  SILKE WP

10 STEYN  MARGA BOLAND

11 MTSHOTANA  OLUHLE WP

12 ESTERHUIZEN  ZANE BOLAND

Final Boys 12 1200m 10:04:00 21

WCPS:  3:34.62  (TRISTAN-MEYER, EDEN, 2023)

1 BERLING  EVAN-LEE BOLAND

2 ARENDSE  TYROYD EDEN

3 HERMANUS  HENRIQUE CENTRAL KAROO

4 GOOSEN  LEVINICO BOLAND

5 JULIES  E-JAY BOLAND

6 OELF  DEVOVAN WP

7 AFRIKA  ANTONIO CENTRAL KAROO

8 HENDRIKS  SILVINO CENTRAL KAROO

9 GOLIATH  JONATHAN WP

10 MLAMBO  ANDILE WP

11 ARRIES  MODRIC EDEN

12 EXFORD  DAVID BOLAND
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13 HARDENBERG  CALEB WP

Final Girls 12 1200m 10:10:00 22

WCPS:  3:47.90  (LISA-CRAVEN, WP, 2019)

1 WITBOOI  YOLANDI WP

2 NDABAMBI  IMYOLI WP

3 PHOLMAN  ANGELL BOLAND

4 KHABINGESE  ZIMI WP

5 PLAATJIES  WENDY CENTRAL KAROO

6 ANDRIES  JAMY-ANN BOLAND

7 NONYONGA  SIHLE CENTRAL KAROO

8 POTGIETER  AMBER EDEN

9 BAMBISO  LAMLA WP

10 SABBAGHA  GEORGIA BOLAND

11 JACOBS  LAURIKALEE EDEN

12 JACOBS  FAITH-LEIGH CENTRAL KAROO

13 MATTHYS  ELTIANA BOLAND

Final Girls 13 1500m 10:16:00 23

WCPS:  04:48.44  (CLOE-MARTHINUS, WP, 2022)

1 DARLING  JESSICA WP

2 VD MERWE  HELENE WP

3 VAN STADEN  HANELEE CENTRAL KAROO

4 BOTHA  MINAY EDEN

5 HUNT  OLIVIA WP

6 VAN WYK  FRENCELENE BOLAND

7 DE BEER  LUMARI BOLAND

8 BROWN  LARA EDEN

9 BANTAM  MICKAYLA WP

10 FRANCES  CAMERON EDEN

11 JONKERS  CHANAYLIN CENTRAL KAROO

12 MOUTON  PORCHIA BOLAND

13 ISAACS  ANNE JANE BOLAND

Final Boys 13 1500m 10:22:00 24

WCPS:  04:16.86  (PETRUS-LOTTERING, BOLAND, 2017)

1 RUDOLPH  KYLE WP

2 JABANI  GERRITH BOLAND

3 MOGQOALO  JUNIOR EDEN

4 SMITH  KERWIN CENTRAL KAROO

5 MEYER  TRISTAN EDEN

6 OLIPHANT  KELLAN BOLAND

7 WARNEY  JOHN-DRE CENTRAL KAROO

8 GOLIATH  DENESHWIN BOLAND

9 CLAASEN  CALEB WP

10 MRWEBI  ENKOSI WP
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11 JANUARIE  LUCIANO BOLAND

12 VD WERF  ALEXANDER WP

13 WELLS  SEAN-TYLER CENTRAL KAROO

Final Girls 13 Javelin 10:30:00 25500g

WCPS:  41.12  (NICOLE-BARNARD, EDEN, 2020)

1 COETZEE  LIANé BOLAND

2 SCHOEMAN  ELLENE EDEN

3 OKTOBER  CANDICE BOLAND

4 J V RENSBURG  NIKKI WP

5 MALAN  BENITA BOLAND

6 SWANEPOEL  KATIE BOLAND

7 BOONZAAIER  SIMONE WP

8 TREBLANCHE  JANA EDEN

9 BARNARD  NIKA WP

10 CAMPHER  CELESFRED EDEN

11 LUCK  LINIQUE WP

Final Boys 13 Discus 10:30:00 261kg

WCPS:  44.12  (PHILLIPUS-KLEYNHANS, BOLAND, 2016)

1 KOTZE  STEPHEN WP

2 ONCKE  TYRON BOLAND

3 KNOETZE  AARON WP

4 EBERHARDT  TRAVIS WP

5 LEANDER  JAIMEN BOLAND

6 DELGADO  CHRISTIANO BOLAND

7 MULLER  JUANN EDEN

8 SONTSHAHA  UYATHANDWA CENTRAL KAROO

9 PHILLIPS  NATHAN WP

10 MVANDADA  LIYEMA EDEN

11 SWARTZ  LANZO BOLAND

12 TAUTE  AJAY EDEN

Final Girls 11 HighJump Pit:A 10:30:00 27

WCPS:  1.45  (AMY-SCHMICDT, BOLAND, 2019)

1 DE WAAL  MIEKE EDEN

2 ODENDAAL  ORLA BOLAND

3 BURKE  JULIE WP

4 ROSSOUW  MIA EDEN

5 BARNARD  CARLA WP

6 RUDOLPH  JONAHVIEVE BOLAND

7 SMAL  LIYA WP

8 DU  PLESSIS  LAYLA BOLAND

9 KRöGER  XEA BOLAND

10 CHIWANIKA  PRAISE WP

11 GALLANT  JADE EDEN
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Final Boys 11 HighJump Pit:B 10:30:00 28

WCPS:  1.48  (SEBASTIEN-BREDELL, EDEN, 2019)

1 JOHNSON  JARELL BOLAND

2 MAY  DEVON BOLAND

3 DELPORT  LE ROUX EDEN

4 WILLIAMS  TEGA BOLAND

5 VAN ZYL  JAKOBUS BOLAND

6 OKWUNDU  CLARENCE WP

7 PRETORIUS  RUWAN EDEN

8 IFEABATA  OFORKASI WP

9 SCHULTZ  CODY WP

10 JANSE  RENSBURG  TIAAN WP

11 ROOS  LIAN EDEN

Final Girls 12 Shotput Pit:A 10:30:00 293kg

WCPS:  11.78  (MINKE-BRINK, EDEN, 2020)

1 SMIT  MILA EDEN

2 VERMEULEN  MILA WP

3 VAN ZYL  JESSICA EDEN

4 GERTSE  JAMIE LEE WP

5 BASARDIEN  YARAH WP

6 KOTZE  MILAN EDEN

7 SMIT  NINA BOLAND

8 VERMEULEN  HAYLEY BOLAND

9 CALMS  IMRAH WP

10 BRAND  LIENKA BOLAND

11 LANS  DANé BOLAND

Final Boys 12 Shotput Pit:B 10:30:00 303kg

WCPS:  13.30  (ADRUAN-KOTZE, BOLAND, 2017)

1 JONES  CALEB EDEN

2 BADENHORST  XANDREO WP

3 ROOS  ROHLAND BOLAND

4 HATTINGH  RUAN EDEN

5 QUIENS  JOSHUA EDEN

6 VD WESTHUIZEN  JEAN-LUC WP

7 VAN ZYL  JUAN BOLAND

8 CUPIDO  ASHLIN WP

9 MDUDUMANE  LUVUYO CENTRAL KAROO

10 VILJOEN  PHILIP BOLAND

11 EDWARDS  THEOLIN BOLAND

Final Girls 13 LongJump Pit:A 10:30:00 31

WCPS:  5.26  (KIERA-LEE-ABRAHAMS, WP, 2019)

1 DU PLESSIS  ANNEMIE BOLAND
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2 HAAS  LACHé BOLAND

3 TITO  ABIGAIL WP

4 VAN WYK  TAMIA WP

5 NEL  AMBER BOLAND

6 ENGELBRECHT  TATUM WP

7 BESTERFIELD  LIZA WP

8 RETIEF  LIZE EDEN

9 KOTZé  ZANé BOLAND

10 VAN DER MERWE  KARA EDEN

11 OLIFANT  KIMORA CENTRAL KAROO

12 SMITH  MADISON EDEN

13 STEMMET  BLANCA BOLAND

Final Boys 13 LongJump Pit:B 10:30:00 32

WCPS:  5.99  (DANIEL-VON DER HEYDEN, WP, 2020)

1 UITHALER  ARON EDEN

2 RUITERS  CESARIO BOLAND

3 ENGELBRECHT  ALANO BOLAND

4 HENDRICKS  LEIGHTON WP

5 OPPELT  LYLE CENTRAL KAROO

6 KARELSE  STANTONIO EDEN

7 ALBERTS  LANWERD BOLAND

8 VAN SCHOOR  SALMAAN WP

9 LINKS  RAYWIN EDEN

10 LESLEY  TYLON CENTRAL KAROO

11 PHILLIPUS  CALEB BOLAND

12 MANUEL  JAYDO WP

13 GORDON  KALRICK CENTRAL KAROO

14 VD WESTHUIZEN  DANIELL WP

Final Boys 10 70m Hurdles 11:00:00 33

WCPS:  11.80  (LIAM-KRIEK, BOLAND, 2023)

Final Girls 10 70m Hurdles 11:03:00 34

WCPS:  12.04  (MIA-NOORDWYK, BOLAND, 2022)

Final Boys 11 70m Hurdles 11:06:00 3568cm

WCPS:  11.13  (LUAN-GILIOMEE, BOLAND, 2017)

Final Girls 11 70m Hurdles 11:09:00 3668cm

WCPS:  11.41  (MIA-JANSE VAN NOORDWYK, BOLAND, 2023)
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Meeting :WC PRIMARY SCHOOLS ATHLETICS T & F CHAMPIONSHIPS
2024/03/09  at  DAL JOSAPHAT STADIUM, PAARL

Final Girls 12 75m Hurdles 11:12:00 3768cm

WCPS:  11.60  (ILKE-STOCKIGT, WP, 2022)

Final Boys 12 75m Hurdles 11:15:00 3876.2cm

WCPS:  11.50  (JENO-JACOBS, BOLAND, 2023)

Final Girls 13 75m Hurdles 11:18:00 3976.2cm

WCPS:  11.79  (JO-EKE-HAAS, BOLAND, 2018)

Final Boys 13 80m Hurdles 11:21:00 4076.2cm

WCPS:  11.34  (ASHTON-VERMEULEN, BOLAND, 2022)

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 10 80m 11:40:00 41

WCPS:  11.09  (CAYLIN-STICKLING, BOLAND, 2022)

2 SWARTBOOI  BREANEY EDEN

3 LA DOUCE  SASKIA BOLAND

4 BOTHMAN  DORNELLE BOLAND

5 MPAKE  ZOZIBINI WP

6 DU TOIT  KARA WP

7 OLIPHANT  MARCHA CENTRAL KAROO

Heat 2 of 2  Girls 10 80m 11:40:00 41

WCPS:  11.09  (CAYLIN-STICKLING, BOLAND, 2022)

2 FOURIE  NIANKE EDEN

3 MPONGOZA  KHAYONE WP

4 FORTUIN  CADY BOLAND

5 FOSTER  KIANA WP

6 VAN WYK  LUCRETHIA CENTRAL KAROO

7 PHILLIPS  JANIQUE BOLAND

Heat 1 of 2  Boys 10 80m 11:45:00 42

WCPS:  10.93  (JUSTIN-ABANA, WP, 2022)

2 CALVERT  DYLAN WP

3 DAMES  FABIAN CENTRAL KAROO

4 KHONJE  BRONWYN BOLAND

5 GREYVENSTEIN  YANRE WP

6 ABANA  EMMANUEL WP

7 WILLIAMS  EJ BOLAND

Versus Super: Registered to: BOLAND ATHLETICS Printed at: 2024/03/08 20:51:29 Page 12



Versus Super: Registered to: BOLAND ATHLETICS Printed: 2024/03/08 20:51:29 Page 13

Meeting :WC PRIMARY SCHOOLS ATHLETICS T & F CHAMPIONSHIPS
2024/03/09  at  DAL JOSAPHAT STADIUM, PAARL

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 10 80m 11:45:00 42

WCPS:  10.93  (JUSTIN-ABANA, WP, 2022)

2 CROSS  JOSHWINN BOLAND

3 JORDAAN  ESTON EDEN

4 NELL  WILLIAM EDEN

5 BELLINGAN  STANDER BOLAND

6 MORTA  ALEX WP

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 11 80m 11:50:00 43

WCPS:  10.61  (LAMICAH-ADAMSON, WP, 2023)

1 SAAIMAN  KELSEY CENTRAL KAROO

2 ENGELBRECHT  MICGAIL BOLAND

3 FLORES  LOGAN EDEN

4 PRINS  SHAY-LEE CENTRAL KAROO

5 VAN NIEKERK  NUHAA WP

6 MULLER  DANELIA BOLAND

7 MARAIS  CLARENCIA CENTRAL KAROO

Heat 2 of 2  Girls 11 80m 11:50:00 43

WCPS:  10.61  (LAMICAH-ADAMSON, WP, 2023)

1 VAN WYK  LUNEEQ CENTRAL KAROO

2 JODRAAN  LICKA EDEN

3 LETSIE  SESIHLE WP

4 FOURIE  CHLOE BOLAND

5 AGHA  CHIOMA WP

6 FRANKEN  ALIANA WP

7 DE BEER  MARLI BOLAND

Heat 1 of 2  Boys 11 80m 11:55:00 44

WCPS:  10.44  (VUYO-NGOBENI, WP, 2022)

2 PLAATJIES  LEAYDIN CENTRAL KAROO

3 AUGUSTUS  NICKYLE EDEN

4 BASSON  CHRISTAAN WP

5 CHRISTAINS  DARREN WP

6 OKAGUNUA (S)  ALEXANDER WP

7 GUYO  VICTOR WP

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 11 80m 11:55:00 44

WCPS:  10.44  (VUYO-NGOBENI, WP, 2022)

2 SMITH  COULYNN BOLAND

3 BRIESIES  CRUDEN EDEN

4 KRIEK  LIAM BOLAND

5 SWARTS  LYLE BOLAND

6 ANDREWS  O THAIO-LEE BOLAND
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Meeting :WC PRIMARY SCHOOLS ATHLETICS T & F CHAMPIONSHIPS
2024/03/09  at  DAL JOSAPHAT STADIUM, PAARL

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 12 100m 12:00:00 45

WCPS:  13.02  (ZYNZHIA-BROWN, BOLAND, 2017)

2 BOTHA  MEGAN EDEN

3 ADAMSON  LAMICAH WP

4 CLAASSEN  DUANIQUE CENTRAL KAROO

5 BRAAF  SHAFEEQAH WP

6 OLYN  SKYLER WP

7 HOLLIDAY  MADISON WP

Heat 2 of 2  Girls 12 100m 12:00:00 45

WCPS:  13.02  (ZYNZHIA-BROWN, BOLAND, 2017)

2 STICKLING  CAYLIN BOLAND

3 MICHAELS  ANGENAY EDEN

4 POOLE  JOHANAY BOLAND

5 THOMAS  KATALAYA CENTRAL KAROO

6 ARRIES  NIKEATE BOLAND

7 PRINS  ANGELA BOLAND

Heat 1 of 2  Boys 12 100m 12:05:00 46

WCPS:  12.13  (ROWAN-MAFUTU, EDEN, 2019)

1 THENGA  KULE WP

2 LATEGAN  VICTOR BOLAND

3 ABANA  JUSTIN WP

4 PANZU  EMMAUELMUKANYA WP

5 WILLEMSE  RUWAYDEN BOLAND

6 GOUWS  FRANCOIS BOLAND

7 SYDON  JORDAN EDEN

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 12 100m 12:05:00 46

WCPS:  12.13  (ROWAN-MAFUTU, EDEN, 2019)

2 SAMUELS  BEVAN WP

3 DE WET  ELGAN BOLAND

4 DANIELS  CHADLEY BOLAND

5 APRIL  LATHAM EDEN

6 SALAMS  O?RYAN CENTRAL KAROO

7 ARENDSE  TYROYD EDEN

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 13 100m 12:10:00 47

WCPS:  12.22  (RUDZANI-RAMUKHABATHI, WP, 2016)

1 DEUTSCHMANN  MONET BOLAND

2 BESTERFIELD  LIZA WP

3 BRIESIES  RENOLIEN CENTRAL KAROO

4 SMALL  ATIYAH BOLAND

5 SEPTEMBER  HANNA EDEN

6 VAN WYK  TAMIA WP
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Meeting :WC PRIMARY SCHOOLS ATHLETICS T & F CHAMPIONSHIPS
2024/03/09  at  DAL JOSAPHAT STADIUM, PAARL

7 PIETERSE  CAMELITHA CENTRAL KAROO

Heat 2 of 2  Girls 13 100m 12:10:00 47

WCPS:  12.22  (RUDZANI-RAMUKHABATHI, WP, 2016)

1 OWIES  SHASSA-LEE BOLAND

2 KANHAMA  ROSA WP

3 LANGEHOVEN  CHLOE WP

4 SMITH  MADISON EDEN

5 KLAASEN  LATOYA BOLAND

6 LOXTON  TAMY-ANN CENTRAL KAROO

7 LOURENS  KATELYN EDEN

Heat 1 of 2  Boys 13 100m 12:15:00 48

WCPS:  11.68  (CANAAN-EKSTEEN, WP, 2022)

1 VD WESTHUIZEN  DANIELL WP

2 PHILLIPUS  CALEB BOLAND

3 WARNEY  JOHN-DRE CENTRAL KAROO

4 POOLE  LIAM BOLAND

5 NGOBENI  VUYO WP

6 KARELSE  STANTONIO EDEN

7 OPPELT  LYLE CENTRAL KAROO

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 13 100m 12:15:00 48

WCPS:  11.68  (CANAAN-EKSTEEN, WP, 2022)

2 JACOBS  JENö BOLAND

3 VAN DER BERG  GIOVANI BOLAND

4 ABRAHAMS  EBRAHIM WP

5 UITHALER  ARON EDEN

6 JAFTA  WAYLON CENTRAL KAROO

7 MBONENI  OYAMA WP

Final Girls 13 HighJump Pit:A 12:30:00 49

WCPS:  1.56  (KAYLA-LE ROUX, BOLAND, 2022)

1 SWART  AIMéE BOLAND

2 SMITH  MADISON EDEN

3 HAAS  LACHé BOLAND

4 VEOTTE  ALEXANDRA BOLAND

5 PEKEUR  IVANAH MIA BOLAND

6 ZEEMAN  DANIEL BOLAND

7 LEOTTA  CHIARA WP

8 BURGER  DANIQUE EDEN

9 OLIVIER  ELIZABET WP

10 TITO  ABIGAIL WP

11 RETIEF  LIZE EDEN
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Meeting :WC PRIMARY SCHOOLS ATHLETICS T & F CHAMPIONSHIPS
2024/03/09  at  DAL JOSAPHAT STADIUM, PAARL

Final Boys 13 HighJump Pit:B 12:30:00 50

WCPS:  1.76  (REECE-MONTSUMI, WP, 2016)  (LESKIN-LEE-SAMUELS, Co, BOLAND, 2020)

1 SONTSHAHA  UYATHANDWA CENTRAL KAROO

2 NORTJE  ALEXANDER EDEN

3 SWART  JOHAN BOLAND

4 BISHOP  WILLIAM BOLAND

5 NEL  CESARIO CENTRAL KAROO

6 MATTHEE  MICHIEL BOLAND

7 MAXIM  WHELAN EDEN

8 VAN SCHOOR  SALMAAN WP

9 NGOBENI  VUYO WP

10 HAYNIE  JAYDEN WP

11 HUISAMEN  JORDAN EDEN

12 IDI  RASHID WP

13 ALBERTS  LANWERD BOLAND

Final Girls 10 Shotput Pit:A 12:30:00 51

WCPS:  08.97  (CADEM-YOUNG, WP, 2020)

1 KUILDERS  KIM BOLAND

2 SCULLARD  ALEXANDRA WP

3 BRAND  ANIKA WP

4 DE BEER  DONNE BOLAND

5 EDWARDS  DEVANTE BOLAND

6 VAN DER MERWE  ANNABELLE EDEN

7 VISSER  ENGELA BOLAND

8 KOTZEE  ESRI EDEN

9 JANSE  NOORDWYK  ESTELLE WP

10 HATTINGH  JOHANE EDEN

11 CONRADIE  MILAN WP

Final Boys 10 Shotput Pit:B 12:30:00 52

WCPS:  10.42  (ROHLAND-ROOS, BOLAND, 2022)

1 GROBLER  REYNHARDT BOLAND

2 VAN ZYL  JANCO EDEN

3 FEYT  MATTHEW WP

4 FRICK  CHRISTIAAN BOLAND

5 ARENDSE  GAVANRO WP

6 HUISEMAN  DANE EDEN

7 ONDONGO  ALVARO-NITO CENTRAL KAROO

8 FOURIE  TIAAN BOLAND

9 BESTER  JACOB WP

10 MEIRING  TOMMIE-JAY CENTRAL KAROO

11 DE WET  ZION BOLAND

12 SPIES  JUDAH EDEN

13 MADDEN  EDEN WP
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Meeting :WC PRIMARY SCHOOLS ATHLETICS T & F CHAMPIONSHIPS
2024/03/09  at  DAL JOSAPHAT STADIUM, PAARL

Final Girls 11 LongJump 12:30:00 53

WCPS:  4.84  (KIERA-LEE-ABRAHAMS, WP, 2017)

1 MARAIS  CLARENCIA CENTRAL KAROO

2 FRANKEN  ALIANA WP

3 MANDA  EMLEY WP

4 GEORGE  ZETA BOLAND

5 VAN DE WAL  DINE WP

6 GALLANT  JADE EDEN

7 LOUW  LERVIN BOLAND

8 ESTERHUIZEN  ZANE BOLAND

9 BRINK  JESSICA WP

10 VAN WYK  CHAMIKA CENTRAL KAROO

11 ESAHGBEDO  BLESSING BOLAND

12 SCHUTTE  MIANE EDEN

13 JODRAAN  LICKA EDEN

Final Boys 11 LongJump Pit:B 12:30:00 54

WCPS:  5.05  (JAYDEN-FOURIE, EDEN, 2020)

1 DU TOIT  LUAN BOLAND

2 COETZEE  DIAN-NIEL WP

3 HEYDENRICH  ALEX BOLAND

4 VAN NIEKERK  LUKA WP

5 LE GRANGE  HANDRE BOLAND

6 VAN TONDER  NATHAN WP

7 PRETORIUS  RUWAN EDEN

8 AUGUSTUS  NICKYLE EDEN

9 ARENDSE  CURTHWILL WP

10 KROTZ  AYLIF BOLAND

11 RICKERT  ROBERTO EDEN

12 VAN ZYL  JAKOBUS BOLAND

Final Boys 12 Javelin 12:30:00 55500g

WCPS:  37.25  (BERNADO-DIEDERICKS , BOLAND, 2017)

1 EDWARDS  THEOLIN BOLAND

2 LOUW  JARED WP

3 KOTZE  CHRISTIAAN BOLAND

4 WEBB  LUAN WP

5 BANTING  LIAN EDEN

6 LOUW  DIRK BOLAND

7 RIX  STEFAN WP

8 SOLOMONS  TYLER BOLAND

9 OKTOBER  RAYWILL EDEN

10 SYSTER  CHRISTENHANO WP

11 LANGE  ZIAN EDEN
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2024/03/09  at  DAL JOSAPHAT STADIUM, PAARL

Final Girls 12 Discus 12:30:00 560.75kg

WCPS:  32.63  (MILA-UECKERMANN, WP, 2020)

1 KOTZE  MILAN EDEN

2 ADAMS  ISABELLA WP

3 BRAND  LIENKA BOLAND

4 SMITH  ELISSE WP

5 SMIT  MILA EDEN

6 HINZE  INGE WP

7 NKEPANO  AHLUMILE EDEN

8 STEYN  MELULA BOLAND

9 VERMEULEN  MILA WP

10 LANS  DANé BOLAND

11 WAGENAAR  ADICHE CENTRAL KAROO

12 VERMEULEN  HAYLEY BOLAND

Final Girls 10 80m 12:30:00 57

WCPS:  11.09  (CAYLIN-STICKLING, BOLAND, 2022)

Final Boys 10 80m 12:43:00 58

WCPS:  10.93  (JUSTIN-ABANA, WP, 2022)

Final Girls 11 80m 12:46:00 59

WCPS:  10.61  (LAMICAH-ADAMSON, WP, 2023)

Final Boys 11 80m 12:49:00 60

WCPS:  10.44  (VUYO-NGOBENI, WP, 2022)

Final Girls 12 100m 12:52:00 61

WCPS:  13.02  (ZYNZHIA-BROWN, BOLAND, 2017)

Final Boys 12 100m 12:55:00 62

WCPS:  12.13  (ROWAN-MAFUTU, EDEN, 2019)

Final Girls 13 100m 12:58:00 63

WCPS:  12.22  (RUDZANI-RAMUKHABATHI, WP, 2016)
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Final Boys 13 100m 13:01:00 64

WCPS:  11.68  (CANAAN-EKSTEEN, WP, 2022)

Heat 1 of 2  Boys 12 150m Hurdles 13:15:00 6568cm

WCPS:  21.16  (EATHON-WILLIAMS, WP, 2020)

2 JANTJIES  TYLER-JUDE WP

3 FORTUIN  JUMARO BOLAND

4 ENGELBRECHT  CONRAD BOLAND

5 SYDON  JORDAN EDEN

6 BOLANI  LIKHUMA BOLAND

7 SCHOLTZ  LUCAN EDEN

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 12 150m Hurdles 13:15:00 6568cm

WCPS:  21.16  (EATHON-WILLIAMS, WP, 2020)

2 COETZEE  CHRISTIAAN WP

3 CONRADIE  CORNE WP

4 JASSON  ORLANDO WP

5 JOUBERT  JANCO EDEN

6 COETZEE  RUDI BOLAND

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 12 150m Hurdles 13:20:00 6668cm

WCPS:  22.12  (JO-EKE-HAAS, BOLAND, 2017)

2 KRIGE  ANNA WP

3 ROSSOUW  NOA BOLAND

4 DIESEL  CHLOE EDEN

5 KOUYOKELA  NERY WP

6 ADONIS  LYNNAY WP

Heat 2 of 2  Girls 12 150m Hurdles 13:20:00 6668cm

WCPS:  22.12  (JO-EKE-HAAS, BOLAND, 2017)

2 SWANEPOEL  JAMIE EDEN

3 ABONGILE  XOTYENI WP

4 BARNARD  KAITLIN BOLAND

5 JANSE VAN NOORDWYK  MIA BOLAND

6 BOTHA  MARLI BOLAND

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 13 200m Hurdles 13:25:00 6768cm

WCPS:  30.41  (CHLOE-STOFFELS, BOLAND, 2022)

2 JORDAAN  NOA-BELLE WP

3 KOOPMAN  ZAHRA WP

4 BOOYSEN  ELIZABETH BOLAND

5 PRETORUIS  LIENKA EDEN

6 BUITENDAG  CARLA EDEN

7 LEE  CAMILYN BOLAND
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Heat 2 of 2  Girls 13 200m Hurdles 13:25:00 6768cm

WCPS:  30.41  (CHLOE-STOFFELS, BOLAND, 2022)

2 CRAFFORD  ANABELLE BOLAND

3 DU PLESSIS  ANNEMIE BOLAND

4 GELDENHUYS  TIFFANY WP

5 WALTERS  HAYLEE EDEN

6 SWART  AIMéE BOLAND

7 ROUX  IMKE WP

Heat 1 of 2  Boys 13 200m Hurdles 13:30:00 6868cm

WCPS:  27.85  (FURQAAN-JACOBS, WP, 2019)

2 WILLEMSE  DEACONN-DUANE BOLAND

3 NORTON  AZRUDEEN WP

4 STRAUSS  TYRON WP

5 ANDREWS  CAYDEN EDEN

6 JACOBS  JENö BOLAND

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 13 200m Hurdles 13:30:00 6868cm

WCPS:  27.85  (FURQAAN-JACOBS, WP, 2019)

2 JURIES  JACQUIN EDEN

3 ISAACS  TYRELL WP

4 JANSE V NOORDWYK  DIRK WP

5 VAN DEN BERG  DANIEL BOLAND

6 BROWN  CHESVIGO-JERREO BOLAND

Final Girls 13 800m 13:35:00 69

WCPS:  2:21.26  (LISA-CRAVEN, WP, 2020)

1 JONKERS  CHANAYLIN CENTRAL KAROO

2 PIETERSEN  MAROLENE CENTRAL KAROO

3 FRANCES  CAMERON EDEN

4 NGEMNTU  OVUYONKE EDEN

5 HUNT  OLIVIA WP

6 KRIEK  MIA BOLAND

7 VAN STADEN  SHANELLE BOLAND

8 COETZEE  KARIEN WP

9 KEMPEN  LUCIA BOLAND

10 BROWN  LARA EDEN

11 JACOBS  LEONEY WP

12 MOUTON  PORCHIA BOLAND

13 FELEMA  SINOYOLO WP

Final Boys 13 800m 13:40:00 70

WCPS:  2:03.22  (JORDIN-GABRIELS, BOLAND, 2023)

1 JANUARIE  LUCIANO BOLAND

2 LAMBRECHTS  TIAAN WP
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3 VD WERF  ALEXANDER WP

4 STUART  GERVINNIO BOLAND

5 HECTOR  LEATHON CENTRAL KAROO

6 AUGUSTYN  LUAN EDEN

7 BENECKE  DELMAR WP

8 JABANI  GERRITH BOLAND

9 PAULSE  LUCA WP

10 PHELO  KOSTER CENTRAL KAROO

11 SMITH  KERWIN CENTRAL KAROO

12 MEYER  TRISTAN EDEN

13 KIRSTEN  JAN DAWID BOLAND

Final Girls 13 1500m Walk 13:45:00 71

WCPS:  08:01.24  (EMMA-HARTLEY, BOLAND, 2019)

1 DE WAAL  QUYLYN WP

2 VAN DER WALT  KIARA BOLAND

3 MALETE  DIMAKATSO WP

4 KUPANE  MARCHALIENE BOLAND

5 THOMPSON  JEANNE BOLAND

6 OLIVIER  ANIQUE EDEN

7 MDUNJELWA  ALAKHE WP

8 GROENEWALD  ANNABELLE WP

9 PAPIER  ELIZABETH WP

10 DANIELS  ANDREA EDEN

11 DU TOIT  ELIZCA BOLAND

Final Boys 13 1500m Walk 13:55:00 72

WCPS:  07:26.53  (DURANDO-AWERIES, SWD, 2016)

1 MANGO  LUCIANO EDEN

2 LAMINIE  JERALDO WP

3 MARQUES  BENINITO WP

4 ROSE  GAIDRIAN BOLAND

5 MOSES  AUSTIN BOLAND

6 QOKWENI  ELETHU BOLAND

7 JAKOBS  LEE ROY EDEN

8 DUTI  KHAZIMLA BOLAND

9 MBAMBO  IMANGE WP

10 SNYERS  BROGAN WP

Final Boys 12 150m Hurdles 14:20:00 7368cm

WCPS:  21.16  (EATHON-WILLIAMS, WP, 2020)

Final Girls 12 150m Hurdles 14:23:00 7468cm

WCPS:  22.12  (JO-EKE-HAAS, BOLAND, 2017)
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Final Girls 13 200m Hurdles 14:26:00 7568cm

WCPS:  30.41  (CHLOE-STOFFELS, BOLAND, 2022)

Final Boys 13 200m Hurdles 14:29:00 7668cm

WCPS:  27.85  (FURQAAN-JACOBS, WP, 2019)

Final Girls 12 HighJump Pit:A 14:30:00 77

WCPS:  1.54  (LISA-HEYNS, WP, 2017)  (SHAKEELAH-APRIL, Co, WP, 2019)

1 POTGIETER  IMKE EDEN

2 FRAZER  MACAILYN EDEN

3 BEUKMAN  CHARLIEN EDEN

4 DE VILLIERS  MARGUERITE WP

5 VAN WYK  LIYAH BOLAND

6 PRETORIUS  LIANE BOLAND

7 SWANEPOEL  KAYLEIGH WP

8 MORRIS  FAITH WP

9 SNYDERS  STEPHANIE BOLAND

10 GREEF  LERI BOLAND

11 PRETORUIS  HEIKE WP

Final Boys 12 HighJump Pit:B 14:30:00 78

WCPS:  1.61  (SEBASTIAAN-BREDELL, EDEN, 2020)

1 CARR  SEBASTIAN BOLAND

2 JUICE  REQUELME EDEN

3 BEUKES  WIAN WP

4 GOLIATH  JONATHAN WP

5 FREDERICKS  DANIEL WP

6 DU PLESSIS  ELI BOLAND

7 SMIT  TYLOR EDEN

8 HANSEN  RIKUS WP

9 BASSON  NICOLAAS BOLAND

10 MEINTJIES  CLARENCE CENTRAL KAROO

11 FOURIE  JANDRE BOLAND

12 VAN NOIE  LIAM BOLAND

13 PRINS  MIGUEL EDEN

Final Girls 10 LongJump Pit:A 14:30:00 79

WCPS:  4.33  (KRISTEN-KLAASEN, BOLAND, 2022)

1 BURGER  MARIA BOLAND

2 BRAND  AMELIA WP

3 LA DOUCE  SASKIA BOLAND

4 VENTER  LUALE EDEN

5 CRONJE  ANRICHE EDEN
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6 MARSTON  GIA WP

7 FOURIE  NIANKE EDEN

8 LUDOLPH  ANDREA WP

9 GELANDT  JEMMA BOLAND

10 DU TOIT  KARA WP

11 SMITH  RAYLEIGH CENTRAL KAROO

12 ONCKE  WILDINE BOLAND

Final Boys 10 LongJump Pit:B 14:30:00 80

WCPS:  4.68  (ZEKE-FINCK, BOLAND, 2020)

1 NELL  WILLIAM EDEN

2 BELLINGAN  STANDER BOLAND

3 LIKOY  ANGELO BOLAND

4 DUGGAN  HARPER WP

5 GREYVENSTEIN  YANRE WP

6 CROSS  JOSHWINN BOLAND

7 BEZIEK  MOGAMAT-UZAIR WP

8 JORDAAN  ESTON EDEN

9 DE NECKER  PIETER BOLAND

10 VAN DER VYVER  TIAN EDEN

11 LANGEVELDT  CARLTON LEE WP

Final Girls 12 Javelin 14:30:00 81500g

WCPS:  28.36  (MICHAELA-BIRCH, WP, 2018)

1 MOUTON  BENIECE BOLAND

2 WILLIAMS  MICHALYN EDEN

3 WOODWARD  EMMABELLE WP

4 DE VILLIERS  MONIQUE WP

5 DODD  HAYLEY-JANE BOLAND

6 VAN DER MERWE  DANEL WP

7 WESSELS  NEA WP

8 LANS  DANé BOLAND

9 HURNE  CARA EDEN

10 ISAACS  CARA BOLAND

11 HUTTEN  MIANE EDEN

Final Girls 13 Shotput Pit:A 14:30:00 823kg

WCPS:  13.84  (LENKA-VILJOEN, EDEN, 2022)

1 DAMPIES  MONIQUE BOLAND

2 OELOFSE  KARLIEN EDEN

3 THERON  LANIQUE WP

4 BART  JENNA WP

5 WESSELS  EMILI BOLAND

6 ROUX  MIEKE BOLAND

7 JOSEPH  HAYLEY EDEN

8 WOLFAARDT  MARIA EDEN
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9 MAYNE  ERIN WP

10 COETZEE  LIANé BOLAND

11 ERASMUS  ANEEQAH WP

Final Boys 13 Shotput Pit:B 14:30:00 834kg

WCPS:  14.05  (EUGENE-MARX, WP, 2016)

1 NOBLE  LEWANDRE CENTRAL KAROO

2 KOTZEE  FOURIE EDEN

3 LE ROUX  BJORNE EDEN

4 MULLER  JUANN EDEN

5 FOUCHE  GEON BOLAND

6 KNOETZE  AARON WP

7 VAN DEVENTER  DANIEL BOLAND

8 DE KOCK  TRISTAN WP

9 EBERHARDT  TRAVIS WP

10 BROWN  CHESVIGO-JERREO BOLAND

11 ONCKE  TYRON BOLAND

12 BISHOP  WILLIAM BOLAND

13 KITCHING  DYLAN WP

Final Boys 12 Discus 14:30:00 841kg

WCPS:  41.27  (ADRUAN-KOTZE, BOLAND, 2017)

1 SERFONTEIN  LUKE WP

2 ROOS  ROHLAND BOLAND

3 BURGER  JAN-HARM BOLAND

4 VD SANDT  DOHAN WP

5 PILLAY  HUNTER WP

6 CUPIDO  ASHLIN WP

7 BURGER  SCHALK EDEN

8 HATTINGH  RUAN EDEN

9 GOUWS  ETTIENNE EDEN

10 BEZIEK  ELIAM BOLAND

11 VILJOEN  PHILIP BOLAND

Heat 1 of 2  Boys 10 100m 14:40:00 85

WCPS:  13.28  (QUADE-FRANCIS, BOLAND, 2019)

2 VAN WYK  PIETER EDEN

3 WILLIAMS  EJ BOLAND

4 FORTUIN  DAVID-LEE BOLAND

5 NELL  WILLIAM EDEN

6 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN  BILLY-JOHN BOLAND

7 GREYVENSTEIN  YANRE WP

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 10 100m 14:40:00 85

WCPS:  13.28  (QUADE-FRANCIS, BOLAND, 2019)

2 DAMES  FABIAN CENTRAL KAROO
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3 MALGAS  JOSHWIN CENTRAL KAROO

4 CALVERT  DYLAN WP

5 CROSS  JOSHWINN BOLAND

6 MORTA  ALEX WP

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 10 100m 14:45:00 86

WCPS:  13.77  (CAYLIN-STICKLING, BOLAND, 2022)

2 SWARTBOOI  BREANEY EDEN

3 DU TOIT  KARA WP

4 OLIPHANT  MARCHA CENTRAL KAROO

5 MUDIANGOMBA- MBAYA  KENLY BOLAND

6 BOTHMAN  DORNELLE BOLAND

7 FOSTER  KIANA WP

Heat 2 of 2  Girls 10 100m 14:45:00 86

WCPS:  13.77  (CAYLIN-STICKLING, BOLAND, 2022)

2 WILLIAMS  ZOEY WP

3 LA DOUCE  SASKIA BOLAND

4 BUYS  FAITH EDEN

5 VAN WYK  LUCRETHIA CENTRAL KAROO

6 MPAKE  ZOZIBINI WP

7 PHILLIPS  JANIQUE BOLAND

Heat 1 of 2  Boys 11 100m 14:50:00 87

WCPS:  12.84  (VUYO-NGOBENI, WP, 2022)

2 AUGUSTUS  NICKYLE EDEN

3 ANTONIE  BRICOLIN CENTRAL KAROO

4 DU TOIT  LUAN BOLAND

5 SWARTS  LYLE BOLAND

6 OKAGUNUA (S)  ALEXANDER WP

7 VAN WYK  MASON BOLAND

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 11 100m 14:50:00 87

WCPS:  12.84  (VUYO-NGOBENI, WP, 2022)

2 WYNGAARD  KAYSON WP

3 BEINEVELD  DEVANDRE CENTRAL KAROO

4 BASSON  CHRISTAAN WP

5 GUYO  VICTOR WP

6 KRIEK  LIAM BOLAND

7 KALIPA  ALUTHANDO EDEN

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 11 100m 14:55:00 88

WCPS:  13.61  (LAMICAH-ADAMSON, WP, 2023)

1 ENGELBRECHT  MICGAIL BOLAND

2 PRICE  HILLCVESHIA EDEN

3 GEORGE  ZETA BOLAND
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4 FRANKEN  ALIANA WP

5 MULLER  DANELIA BOLAND

6 MARAIS  CLARENCIA CENTRAL KAROO

7 DE BEER  MARLI BOLAND

Heat 2 of 2  Girls 11 100m 14:55:00 88

WCPS:  13.61  (LAMICAH-ADAMSON, WP, 2023)

2 SAAIMAN  KELSEY CENTRAL KAROO

3 ANDRIES  KAYLIN BOLAND

4 AGHA  CHIOMA WP

5 JODRAAN  LICKA EDEN

6 HEUVEL  REVONTE WP

7 VAN NIEKERK  NUHAA WP

Heat 1 of 2  Boys 12 150m 15:00:00 89

WCPS:  18.30  (ROWAN-MAFUTU, EDEN, 2019)

2 SYDON  JORDAN EDEN

3 SALAMS  O?RYAN CENTRAL KAROO

4 GOUWS  FRANCOIS BOLAND

5 DE WET  ELGAN BOLAND

6 ABANA  JUSTIN WP

7 HENDRICKS  MATTHEW WP

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 12 150m 15:00:00 89

WCPS:  18.30  (ROWAN-MAFUTU, EDEN, 2019)

2 JOOSTE  CAYWIN CENTRAL KAROO

3 LATEGAN  VICTOR BOLAND

4 MANUEL  TRISTAN WP

5 MLAMBO  ANDILE WP

6 WILLEMSE  RUWAYDEN BOLAND

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 12 150m 15:05:00 90

WCPS:  19.93  (SHA-LIAN-MATTHEWS, BOLAND, 2018)

2 BOTHA  MEGAN EDEN

3 VD WESTHUIZEN  ZARIA CENTRAL KAROO

4 NONYONGA  SIHLE CENTRAL KAROO

5 JORDAAN  ELIZE BOLAND

6 OLYN  SKYLER WP

7 STICKLING  CAYLIN BOLAND

Heat 2 of 2  Girls 12 150m 15:05:00 90

WCPS:  19.93  (SHA-LIAN-MATTHEWS, BOLAND, 2018)

2 BOTHA  MARLI BOLAND

3 POOLE  JOHANAY BOLAND

4 CHICKWANHA  LEASEL WP

5 ADAMSON  LAMICAH WP
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6 MICHAELS  ANGENAY EDEN

7 COETZEE  HANNAH WP

Heat 1 of 2  Girls 13 200m 15:10:00 91

WCPS:  25.71  (MILANA-STICKLING, BOLAND, 2022)

1 LOXTON  TAMY-ANN CENTRAL KAROO

2 JORDAAN  NOA-BELLE WP

3 JAFTHA  WHANTE EDEN

4 APRIL  GRETCHEN BOLAND

5 OWIES  SHASSA-LEE BOLAND

6 KUSE  ESONA WP

7 SMALL  ATIYAH BOLAND

Heat 2 of 2  Girls 13 200m 15:10:00 91

WCPS:  25.71  (MILANA-STICKLING, BOLAND, 2022)

1 LOURENS  KATELYN EDEN

2 BESTERFIELD  LIZA WP

3 PIETERSE  CAMELITHA CENTRAL KAROO

4 NEL  AMBER BOLAND

5 DEUTSCHMANN  MONET BOLAND

6 KANHAMA  ROSA WP

7 KLAASEN  LATOYA BOLAND

Heat 1 of 2  Boys 13 200m 15:15:00 92

WCPS:  23.91  (ASHTON-VERMEULEN, BOLAND, 2022)

1 JAFTA  WAYLON CENTRAL KAROO

2 VD WESTHUIZEN  DANIELL WP

3 RUITERS  CESARIO BOLAND

4 WARNEY  JOHN-DRE CENTRAL KAROO

5 KARELSE  STANTONIO EDEN

6 MBONENI  OYAMA WP

7 AUGUSTYN  LUAN EDEN

8 ANDREWS  CAYDEN EDEN

Heat 2 of 2  Boys 13 200m 15:15:00 92

WCPS:  23.91  (ASHTON-VERMEULEN, BOLAND, 2022)

1 FRANSMAN  CHERGEO BOLAND

2 NGOBENI  VUYO WP

3 JACOBS  JENö BOLAND

4 CURTIS  ETHAN WP

5 JULIES  A EDEN

6 UITHALER  ARON EDEN

7 VAN DER BERG  GIOVANI BOLAND
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Final Boys 10 100m 15:50:00 93

WCPS:  13.28  (QUADE-FRANCIS, BOLAND, 2019)

Final Girls 10 100m 15:53:00 94

WCPS:  13.77  (CAYLIN-STICKLING, BOLAND, 2022)

Final Boys 11 100m 15:56:00 95

WCPS:  12.84  (VUYO-NGOBENI, WP, 2022)

Final Girls 11 100m 15:59:00 96

WCPS:  13.61  (LAMICAH-ADAMSON, WP, 2023)

Final Boys 12 150m 16:10:00 97

WCPS:  18.30  (ROWAN-MAFUTU, EDEN, 2019)

Final Girls 12 150m 16:13:00 98

WCPS:  19.93  (SHA-LIAN-MATTHEWS, BOLAND, 2018)

Final Girls 13 200m 16:16:00 99

WCPS:  25.71  (MILANA-STICKLING, BOLAND, 2022)

Final Boys 13 200m 16:19:00 100

WCPS:  23.91  (ASHTON-VERMEULEN, BOLAND, 2022)

Final MEDLEY GIRLS 10, 11, 12, 13 17:05:00 101

1 RELAY TEAM  CENTRAL KAROO

2 RELAY TEAM  BOLAND

3 RELAY TEAM  WP

4 RELAY TEAM  EDEN

Final MEDLEY BOYS 10, 11, 12, 13 17:10:00 102

1 RELAY TEAM  BOLAND

2 RELAY TEAM  WP

3 RELAY TEAM  EDEN

4 RELAY TEAM  CENTRAL KAROO
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